
Binghamton (1-7) -vs- Campbell (7-2)
2/14/2026 at Auburn, Ala. (Jane B. Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katelyn Hubley (3-1)
Loss: Roberts, Brianna (1-3)
HBP: Roberts, Brianna, Katelyn Hubley
PB: Madison Ford (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Emerus Addison First: Easton Litton Third Base: Brad Sloan 
Start: 2:40 pm   Time: 2:42   Weather: 66 F, Mostly Sunny, 9 mph SE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Binghamton 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 5 10 1
Campbell 2 1 0 0 0 3 X 6 7 0

Binghamton 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McDonough, Darien cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Lawson, Emma 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Minnichbach, Rebecca pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carey, Rachel 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
Payne, Lauren dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Chime, Candice pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ringus, Madi ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dodig, Maddy rf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Wolf, Megan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allen, Elisa c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Kopec, Akira 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Glover, Delaney lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Dupre, Skye ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Roberts, Brianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 10 5 5 6 10

HR: McDonough, Darien (1); Carey, Rachel (1); Dodig, Maddy (1)
SH: Kopec, Akira (1)
CS: Chime, Candice (1)
HBP: Payne, Lauren (1)
E: Allen, Elisa (1)
CI: Allen, Elisa (1)
DP: 1

Campbell 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Ford c 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Allyiah Swiney rf 4 1 3 4 0 0 1
Amber DeSena 3b 3 0 2 0 1 1 1
Hannah Cornetto 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Charlie Montgomery cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alyssa Armijo 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Emily Allegood lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Grace Kealy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Slutzah dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kasey Wolfe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livie Davis ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Katelyn Hubley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 7 6 3 4 6

2B: Madison Ford (2); Allyiah Swiney (1)
SF: Hannah Cornetto (1)
SB: Amber DeSena (1)
HBP: Madison Ford (1); Livie Davis (1)
Reached on CI: Alyssa Armijo (1)

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberts, Brianna (L, 1-3) 6.0 7 6 6 3 4 0 0 2 0 23 30 5 8 136
Totals 7 6 6 3 4 0 0 2 0 23 30 5 8 136

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katelyn Hubley (W, 3-1) 7.0 10 5 5 5 6 2 0 1 0 29 36 8 6 146
Totals 10 5 5 5 6 2 0 1 0 29 36 8 6 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Binghamton - Top of 1st BEA CAM
McDonough, D singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Lawson, Emma fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Carey, Rache flied out to ss (2-2 BBSKF). 0 0
McDonough, D advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Payne, Laure struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st BEA CAM
Binghamton is challenging the out call at first base. 0 0
The call has be overturned. 0 0
M. Ford doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
A. Swiney singled up the middle (2-2 KBSB); M. Ford advanced to third. 0 0
A. DeSena singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 KBB); A. Swiney advanced to second. 0 0
H. Cornetto flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); A. Swiney advanced to third; M. Ford scored. 0 1
A. DeSena stole second. 0 1
Montgomery grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); A. DeSena advanced to third; A. Swiney scored. 0 2
A. Armijo reached on catcher's interference (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Campbell challenged for catcher's interference on the play. 0 2
Catcher's interference is confirmed. 0 2
E. Allegood grounded out to p (3-2 KFBBB). 0 2

Binghamton - Top of 2nd BEA CAM
Dodig, Maddy flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 0 2
Allen, Elisa struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 2
Kopec, Akira fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBSF). 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd BEA CAM
E. Slutzah struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 2
L. Davis struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
M. Ford doubled down the rf line (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
A. Swiney singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); M. Ford scored. 0 3
A. DeSena singled up the middle (1-0 B); A. Swiney advanced to second. 0 3
H. Cornetto grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 3

Binghamton - Top of 3rd BEA CAM
Glover, Dela singled to shortstop (2-2 SSBB). 0 3
Glover, Dela advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Dupre, Skye popped up to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 3
McDonough, D homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Glover, Dela scored. 2 3
Lawson, Emma singled to left field (2-2 FBFBF). 2 3
Minnichbach, pinch ran for Lawson, Emma. 2 3
Carey, Rache homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Minnichbach, scored. 4 3
Payne, Laure hit by pitch (0-1 S). 4 3
Chime, Candi pinch ran for Payne, Laure. 4 3
Chime, Candi out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3
Dodig, Maddy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Dodig, Maddy advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 3
Allen, Elisa walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Kopec, Akira flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 3

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd BEA CAM
Lawson, Emma to 1b for Minnichbach,. 4 3
Payne, Laure to dp for Chime, Candi. 4 3



Montgomery grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 3
A. Armijo lined out to ss (3-2 FBBKFFFB). 4 3
E. Allegood grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Binghamton - Top of 4th BEA CAM
Glover, Dela lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 3
Dupre, Skye singled to left center (0-1 K). 4 3
McDonough, D singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Dupre, Skye advanced to second. 4 3
Lawson, Emma grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); McDonough, D advanced to second; Dupre, Skye
advanced to third. 4 3
Carey, Rache grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 4 3

Campbell - Bottom of 4th BEA CAM
E. Slutzah grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 3
L. Davis lined out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
M. Ford hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 4 3
A. Swiney grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3

Binghamton - Top of 5th BEA CAM
Payne, Laure struck out swinging (2-2 SKFBBS). 4 3
Dodig, Maddy homered to center field, RBI (1-1 KB). 5 3
Allen, Elisa singled through the left side (3-2 KSBFFBB). 5 3
Kopec, Akira reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Allen, Elisa out at second ss to 2b. 5 3
Glover, Dela struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBFFFS). 5 3

Campbell - Bottom of 5th BEA CAM
A. DeSena walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 5 3
H. Cornetto lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 BFKB); A. DeSena out on the play. 5 3
Montgomery grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 5 3

Binghamton - Top of 6th BEA CAM
Dupre, Skye grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 5 3
McDonough, D grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFFBF). 5 3
Lawson, Emma singled to right field (1-2 BKS). 5 3
Carey, Rache walked (3-0 BBBB); Lawson, Emma advanced to second. 5 3
Ringus, Madi pinch hit for Payne, Laure. 5 3
Ringus, Madi struck out looking (1-2 KBSFK). 5 3

Campbell - Bottom of 6th BEA CAM
A. Armijo walked (3-2 BBKFFFBFFFB). 5 3
G. Kealy pinch hit for E. Allegood. 5 3
G. Kealy struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 5 3
K. Wolfe pinch hit for E. Slutzah. 5 3
K. Wolfe flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 5 3
L. Davis hit by pitch (2-0 BB); A. Armijo advanced to second. 5 3
Binghamton is challenging the HBP call. 5 3
The call will stand. 5 3
M. Ford walked (3-1 BKBBB); L. Davis advanced to second; A. Armijo advanced to third. 5 3
A. Swiney doubled to right center, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); M. Ford scored; L. Davis scored; A. Armijo scored. 5 6
A. DeSena struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 5 6

Binghamton - Top of 7th BEA CAM
E. Allegood to lf for G. Kealy. 5 6



Dodig, Maddy walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 6
Wolf, Megan pinch ran for Dodig, Maddy. 5 6
Allen, Elisa lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 6
Kopec, Akira grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wolf, Megan advanced to second. 5 6
Glover, Dela walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 5 6
Dupre, Skye struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Bottom of 7th BEA CAM


